11/13/00



101534160

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| | 234100 |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) Yun-Soo KIM, Chang-Gyoun KIM, and Seing-Ho YU | Name and address of receiving party ies) |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXNo | Name: KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Internal Address |
| X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other | Street Address: 100, Jang-dong City: Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-343 Republic of Korea Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| Execution Date: October 6, 2000 | 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicate the application is: June 15, 2000 | ion, the execution date of |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/594,298 | B. Patent No.(s): |
| Additional numbers atta | ched? _ Yes X No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> |
| Name: David Einhorn, Esq. Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. 1251 Avenue of the Americas 43rd Floor City: NEW YORK State N.Y. Zip: 10020-1 182 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| | Deposit account number: 01-1944 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Do not use | this space |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document. Richard Klar REG. NO.: 31,385 Name of Person Signing | ature Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 3 |
| Do not letach | this portion |
| Mail documents to be recorded with: | required cover sheet information to: |
| Commissioner of Pate Box Assi Washington, | gnments |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Symmanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011) Wash | reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden stems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of |
| :/2:00 B10M11 00000130 01:944 90:4200 | |

NYDOCS1-519930.1

PATENT REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0509 09-13-2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

101455817 ©Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box →

PTO/SB/05 (4/98)
Approved for use th-rough 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. cket No.

DEL154

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. First Inventor or Application Identifier Yun-Soo KIM, et.al

Volatile Organogallium Compound and

Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b) Express Mail Label No. EL179766757US

| See | MPEP | | 00 concerning utility pat | ent application contents. | | ADD | RESS TO: | Box Patent A Washington. | | B |
|---|------------------------|--------------------------------|--|---|------------------|--|-------------------|-------------------------------|---|------------|
| | v | * Fee Tra | nsmittal Form (e.g., | PTO/SB/17) | 5 | 5. 🗀 | Microfiche Co | | | |
| • | | (Submit a | n original and a duplical | e for fee processing) | - - | Microfiche Computer Program (Appendix) Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submiss | | | | on |
| 2. | X | Specifica | tion arrangement set forth i | [Total Pages 17 |]] " | (if applicable, all necessary) | | | | |
| | | ** | tive title of the Inven | • | _ | a. Computer Readable Copy | | | | |
| | | • | leferences to Relate | | | b. Paper Copy (identical to computer copy) | | | | מאל |
| | | - Stateme | ent Regarding Fed s | ponsored R & D | | | | | | · 0 |
| | | - Referer | ce to Microfiche App | endix | | c. Statement verifying identity of above copies | | | | |
| | | • | ound of the Invention | | | ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS . | | | | |
| | | | immary of the Invent | | 7 | 7. X Assignment Papers (or ver sheet & document(s)) 8. 37 C.F.R.§3.73(b) Statement X Power of Attorney (when there is an assignee) | | | | |
| | | | scription of the Drav | vings (if tiled) | _ ا ـ | | | | | |
| | | | Description | | ľ | | | | | |
| | | - Claim(s |) t of the Disclosure | | 9 | 3 | English Trans | slation Docui | ment <i>(if applicable)</i> | Ŭ, |
| ا ء ا | ष | | s) <i>(35 U.S.C. 113)</i> | [Total Sheets 8 | 7, 10 | | Information D | | Copies | of IDS |
| ا ، | | Diawing | s) (35 0.5.0. 115) | [/ Otal Sheets | i, I. | Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Citations | | | | |
| 4. | Oath | or Declara | ation | [Total Pages |]] [11 | 13. X Statement(s) Statement filed in prior application. | | | | |
| | a. | X | lewly executed (orig | nal or copy) | 12 | | | | | |
| | b. | | | dication (37 C.F.R. § | 1.63(d)) | | | | | |
| | D. | ب لــا | | el with Box 16 completed | ^{#)} 13 | | | | | |
| | | i. | | INVENTOR(S) ment attached deletin | 。 I | (PTO/SB/09-12) Satus still proper and desired Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) | | | | |
| | | | | ned in the prior applic | | (if foreign priority is claimed) | | | | |
| _ | | | | §§ 1.63(d)(2) and 1.3 | | 15. Other: | | | | |
| É | NOTE F EES, A | OR ITEMS 1 SMALL ENT | <u>& 13</u> : IN ORDER TO BE E TY STATEMENT IS REQU | NTITLED TO PAY SMALL E NRED (37 C.F.R. § 1.27), EX | CEPT | | | | | |
| 1 | F ONE F | TLED IN A P | RIOR APPLICATION IS R | ELED UPON (37 C.F.R. § 1. | 28) | | •••• | *************** | *************************************** | |
| 16 | . If a | CONTINU | | , check appropriate box, | | the requ | isite information | below and in | a preliminary amendm | ent: |
| | Ų | Continual | · — — · | Continuation-in- | part (CIP) | of | prior application | | J | |
| For | | | ninformation: Exame or DIVISIONAL APPS | ner only: The entire disclo | sure of the | prior a | | / <i>Art Unit:</i> _ <u> </u> | th or declaration is a | upplied |
| une | der Bo | x 4b, is co | nsidered a part of the | disclosure of the according to the second relied upon when a po | mpanying c | ontinua | tion or division | nal application | and is hereby incor | porated by |
| - | el elice | . The mod | sporedon <u>Can Only</u> be | 17. CORRESPO | | | | od Hom the s | авинией арриманої | purco. |
| _ | | *** | | | AUDEN OF | | | | | |
| | Cus | stomer Nun | nber or Bar Code Label | | | | or | · 🔽 Con | espondence address | below |
| | | | | (Insert Customer No. | or Attach ba | v code la | ibel here) | | | |
| Na | me | David A. Einhorn and Richard 1 | | | nard K | lar | | | | |
| ? | | | Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C. | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1251 Avenue of the Americas | | | | | | | |
| AO | dress | | | | | | | | | |
| Cit | city New York State No | | | e Nev | v Yoi | ck | Zip Code | 10020 | | |
| Со | untry | Uı | nited States | Telephone | 2 | 12-27 | 78-1000 | Fax | 212-278-17 | 33 |
| Name (PrintType) Richard B. Klar Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 31,385 | | | | | | $\overline{}$ | | | | |
| | - | | 1 | 0000 | L | | | Data | † | |
| | Coron | alure | 1 acti | V COIVX | ~ | | | Duice | June 15. | 2000 |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

| | EREAS, WE, Yun-Soo KIM; Chang-Gyoun KIM; and S yong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Korea; Hanul | | | |
|-----------------------------------|--|-------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|
| 345, Korea; an inventors of the i | d Kangchonmaeul 311-303, #787, Madu-dong, Ilsan-g | u, Koyang-si, Kyı | ıngki-do 411-350, | Korea, respectively, are the |
| for which we have | re executed an application for a Patent of the United States | | | |
| | which is executed on even date herewith on | | (date) | |
| | which is identified by Anderson Kill & Olick, PC docket r | 10. | | |
| | which was filed on | , Serial No. | | |
| and WHEREAS, | KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL T | ECHNOLOGY of # | #100, Jang-dong, Y | useong-gu, Daeieon 305-343. |
| | EE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest | | | · |

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, into the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all ressues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renevals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, or will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testity in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereun o set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

| Date: | May 2 | , 200 | Juneso ti | L.S. |
|-------|--------|--------|---------------|------|
| Date: | May 2 | , 2000 | Chang 6. Kin. | L.S. |
| Date: | May is | , 2000 | Sewy to Tu | L.S. |

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0511